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Via email only at county.clerk@mauicountv.us

D
Honorable Alice L. Lee, Chair
and Members of the Council

County of Maui
Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

jr=

SUBJECT: AUTHORIZING SETTLEMENT OF CLAIM NO. 4072812 OF
HALE MAHAOLU

Dear Chair Lee and Council Members:

Please find attached separately a proposed resolution entitled
AUTHORIZING SETTLEMENT OF CLAIM NO. 4072812 OF HALE MAHAOLU”
The purpose of the proposed resolution is for settlement of a general liability
claim.

May I request that the proposed resolution be scheduled for discussion
and action, or referral to the appropriate standing committee as soon as possible.
Also attached herewith is the claim and the supporting documents.

It is not anticipated that an executive session may be necessary to discuss
questions and issues pertaining to the powers, duties, privileges, immunities,
and liabilities of the County, the Council, and/or the Committee.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to
contact us. Thank you for your anticipated assistance in this matter

Sincerely

CALEB P. ROWE
Deputy Corporation Counsel

cc: Director, Department of Public Works, County of Maui
Attachments



KATHY L. KAOHU
County Clerk

JAMES G.M. KRUEGER
Depu$ County Clerk

OFFICE OF THE GOUNTY CLERK
COUNTY OF MAUI

2AO SOUTH HIGH STREET

Yli'trhIlX,i;l*[fll,'f [T

October 13,2021

John Mullen & Compony, lnc. (JMC)
Via email: clairns@johnmullen.com

Attn: Unit Code 99

Respectfully transmitted is a copy of a claim against the County of Maui

filed by Grant Y.M. Chun, on behalf of Hale Mahaolu, which was received by our

office on October 12,2021.

Respectfully,

fry0(,w
KATHY L. KAOHU
County Clerk

Attachment

cc: Mayor
Corporation Counsel
Council Chair

/lks
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$ HALE MAHAOLU
WIIERE ALOHA LIVES

October 5, ?:OZL

Office of the County Clerk

County of Maui

200 South High Street, Room 708

Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

RE: Hale Mahaolu - Claim for Damage

Dear 5ir:

Please find enclosed herein a County of Maui- Claim for Damage or lnjury form along with
supporting documentation. We anticipate additional estimates for repair work from other
potential contractors and will fonarard the same upon receipt. ln the interest of initiating
review of this matter, we thought it best to submit the materials enclosed with this
correspondence so as to expedite any follow up necessary.

As noted in the attached form, we have some fairly extensive digitalphotos and videos of the
storm event and its damage which we will provide to the claims adjuster upon request.

Thank you for your review and kind consideration in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

b,r*.f,f* C/t^^^/-)
GRANTY. M. CHUN

Executive Director
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COUNTYOFMAUI
CLAIM FOR DAMAGE OR INJURY

RECEIVED

t0lt oul 12 Pll t 58

PLEASE PRTNT CLEARLY

l. Claimant: Mr.E Mrs. I Ms. E Granty. M. chun, Exeputive Director, r"8fi{ii8,F$Pdui#[

Z. Address: 200 Hina Avenue; Kahului, Hl 96732

3. Telephone No. 808-87241 00 Email. 808€724100

4. Date of Accident: March 13,2021

5. Location of Accident. Hale Mahaolu Akahi, 300 Wakea Avenue, Kahului, Hl

6. Amount of Claim: Property Damage q 713,300 Personal Injury r0

7. Describe the accident in detail. Indicate all the facts, causes, persons involved, witnesses, extent of
damage, etc,, and why you think the County is responsible. Attach additional sheets as needed.

Due to an unusually heavy rain event and the failurc of the Coun$ dralnage basln wtthin the Kahului

Community Center (KCC) Park near the intersection of Hlna and Wakea Avenues in Kahului, storm water

topped out of the basin and flowed across Hlna Avenue, causing severe flooding and damage to nine (9)

units at Hale Mahaolu Akahi, an affordable senior citizen independent living complex owned by Hale

Mahaolu. As a resutt, the unib were rendered uninhabitable and asbestos remediatlon became neoessary as

a result of the work requlred to address the water damage. The units had to be gutted and new plumbing,

drywall, flooring, and cablnets must be lnstalled. Digitral lmages wlll be provided to the claims adjuster.

8. lf you carry insurance applicable to this claim, please provide the name and address of the insurance
company and your policy number.

Existing lnsurance policies do not coverflooding.

Policy No. N/A

A. Did you file a claim with your insurance company? N/A
If yes, amount clairned N/A Deductible amount s N/A

B. If a claim was filed with your insurance company, what action do they intend to take?
Existing insumnce pdicies do not cover flooding.

I HEREBY DECLARE THAT THE FOREGOING STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT.

fip^^n\r,*W
(S ignature df C lairnant)

1016121
(Date)



Quotes for Akahi Restoratlon (9 Untts)

x x x 157,32E$

environmenbl consdtanl

mastictiledrywall plus
Kitchenof Bath base&Removal/disposal

andDOHmaterials/debris. wastegenerated
Final clearance. ATParr & AsbestosTest Air thrid-mold Cleamace by

x x
Dosen't do

prevailing wage
rates

149,751$

units total. Abatement of and

MD Restoration

x x N/A N/A

mostnot return Would not perform abalement work.
subcontract out to MJR.

f,tot
Lo
aa
a!
!

€
c
o
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E
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Premier Restoration

o
C}
6

I ao
G

$ 159,047 $ 309.460 $ 30.000 $ 498,507

not include rnaterials (cabinets & flooring). Note: Quote was obtained in
cost to

s 33,705

Cabinets, counter tops, VCT flooring, baseboard, texture, paint, etc.

Does not include labor to install the flooring and cabinets.>-tr
o

o-6
L
cle6

=

Estimates

$ 23,760

xper
L
o
!
5

Estirnates

Vendor Remediation Abatement
Prevailing Wage

Rate
Cost Description

Se/ected Vendor

Carpentery &
Replace

Plumbing Concrete Total

Cabinets & Estimate



TVIITI ENVIRONMENTA I, & RESTORiITION
W EII ; tlrt, B& B ATTilr UNT.COM

[,,0, uox 1053, ttllll.uKU, Hl96?95

PROJEGT PROPOSAL. MJR PROPOSAL NO. MJR.Pz1 .O72
DATE: qs-lg-zgzr. SITE VISIT/PRE-BIDr tJq-z1-Zozt
CUSTOMER: HalcMdraoluAlqahi PROIECTSTART: N/A
CUSTOMER ADDRES& 300 W. Wrlrca Ave., tr(ahuhri, 

.rll 
96732PRoJECTNAME: L &M'd;il'iH;"'' "

PROIECT LOCATION: iOO ry. wii.:.i lrc., Kalrului, t-Iarvaii gr5z3l
PR_OIECTCONTACT: LoriOkimoro(Bos)rmiiiiioki*"ii-iltirti*rfraotu.org

Il"i"llfmmr*& Resoratio'(corrb'actor') hereby submits specificaiions ro pr-ovirte lubor anct materialat tlre

PIiOJECT SCOI,E OF WORI( FOI(: MJR-P11.07t- Ahatemento!aowg1iy1t1\tiutt,1t'JrrcuDrywail&36zTt.r.Jt.ofuc6ViuyrrircerMastictn
Uuit s: Lt, IJ, L3, L4, Ls, Li, M6, *isi c ila -- Rcmove a*l di*poso ollfitchou * Dalh Bssc Cubittats- Trilrrslorwion and disposol o!ACM gurcratetl ntaterinlldcltris- Attain applicable DOH Notiftcatiott/iuntits und,lawtftil vaste rtatiJest' 
I:::fr!ili'told 

air clearancc, ATP Tut & nshestos Ait ctcarancciy tttird-parry cilvirn1yns12ir1

MIR Ar*uowlsdges that tlri, is a prcvuiling rnlc job
Quandties of items described ln this contract 

"rJ'irr]u*ai,r',uaing 
purpcees only aud cloes noi reflect achrar amounrs of workperformed' customer agrees to pay bascd on tire total amount of thii corrtraci and not per any line item or itemizedenkies' No credit shall be rebated for linc iterns or itanized entries that were not performecl due to change in scope ofwork unless noted in c{range order or other contract and accountecl for. in adva,ce.

This connad shall remain valid for thirty (30) tlays frorn clate of submittal and slrall be rnade an exhibit to a.ysubsequent Agreement Beh^'een owner L coirtractor. Thiq contract is solely between customer and contractor and is not
lbiect.to-anr 

srd party approval orpayment provided by others, whether paid in filll or partial of this torat contractamount Customer is solely repon6iblc for pnynrent to Confactor.

*l$H{'$},$ffiiiH"HHH j};?ili$,i"xli j{#fr{*r1Hi};If#,ij:iffij,*5,HrL;s,?#

-1,2 t -072
lien clisclosrrrc clocunrcnts)

-t - i.r. , ---r):
1*-.* 

-

;.,,i .: .;i ,
.t

-1r-- i_..!q.r d.i__

Bff=
I\{HR.

Owner
:uifr w_t_l

rinal.Mold &ATp Test clearance */Reporr by Third-party
envircrn rn en t al consul t

PAYMENT .4.IVD PE]R Fo RI}IANCE BoNDs

Tatal Amoant

$ t s l,tws.oo
fio,zgs.47

EXCTIIDED

#157,329.47
wEB; l4RABArEh,{E\Ir.coM E-MAIL: INFc@rvrJrrABATr*{ENT.cob,r rr: (808) 866-z6sg
1

F; t808) 86s*{242



ACCIIl'I l\ Ni{'11 ( }1. i}t{,{ }l,il,$A l. ('t }i\i'$,lt rtr_,,"1. Ir(".}tt: i\.f ,Ii-l}? I ri r.i

This ptoposal is votid ,O tT from thc datc of rtris proposrrt lnd, if occcptcd on or bcfore thnt dltc. work wifi commoaceapprorlmttcly on llatc TltD' rrnd rvill suhst;urtiuily b" .omptcr",r ,virrrin trmcl1unru irgrccd bctrvccn cusromer andcofltrad0r. Actu{l flbatcrncnt to $rirfl orr dntc (r tx rlctcrntir:ql.

The fbllowirrg c.nstiu{r's substatrrial cornmc.cclrcnt of rvor'l. pur'.\uir,l t, thi.r pr,posirl nnd uonu:rct: Attaining county mddisposal pcrmik as 
'cquirett' 

tf cirhcr rrto pto1r,*ni ,,,,,r1,rr rhc nccr:prana: nr rrri. pJngro,,r i.,{ rnadc ul orhcl, rhni thc premises artvhich co,tr-acor normnlly carrics orl t u*inc.o, ,t," irr*io,,*, nrul' crnecr rhis conrnrct at ,ny timc prior to midnight of rhcthird burirress day r'flcr rftc date o,'rhis trirfls*cti r,; 'n;; |;rnvi*irxr rrr*t culit(rrncr rnay c*nccr this trunsilcrion rvith trrrtrehtrsiltqcr dirys shrrll not apply t() a corrlrircl i,r *tri"lt, ,t,"lcrrn,,nq hrs initirucd rhs c'rrtracl,nd rvhich is crcctrrcd regardingmaking cmcrgcncy rcpaini or scrticcs rvhich *c nccoli{,ry l'or intnrccJiale pr,rrcuior, .r lrcrsons 
'r 

rc.r or pcrs,nar Fopcrty.
Conditions: It is un<terstoo<l atltl ngrcul that rlrc conrrnctor shall rror lx hsttl liiltrlu lhr nny los:r r:r <k:lays cuuscrl by acls ofGod' boycott's' trrntcrial shortlgcs, distulb(.tl l:rtror co;rrlitiofis. dclaycd dclivcrics li,.,rrr sup;rlian, inclcnrcnr wcarhcr or orhcrca*scr's bcyttntl rcasonablo colttrol' c.rtuact'r is rrot *:slnnsiblc frir triur:agc ur ,cfui,r. carrcd or rcsulring fronr containmcnrsclup il'.. ourlincd in tlrc Scope/Estimrttc' or',ncr to rcmovc;il| t'ur,isrtrng,ntr pcno,ar ircms ri.om {hc irtr.rtcnrcnt prior to
lrllililil;i:1ffi;,Ifi# wrtcr atrrt ,'""* *-ii" ,,nir k, bc u*"4 ror.,rrrtcmcnr rv,rrk. Gtnrircror does nrx providc posr

t'NorE: This contriret rn*y bc srrbjccl t. HUD Drvis-B,con Lnl:nr st*n<t.rcrs or. prc*'irrog ivrrgc Rcquircmcntri duc toFcderally assistcd Ctxr.rtrucdoo projco Staudlr<ts ti,, f nau.*,,y pr:rctict,.

Right ro stol) \vork: t!'lhc Custo[rcr Ilils ro rnnkc lflitial paynrcot rvirhirr livc (5] days ol. rhc conrplctcrt phiusc of work,rvhcthcr for ttle agrcccl pricc' chonges (,r crlna. crrnrr,rctnr moy stop rv{rrk uutir payrrr"nt is madc and shalr not bc dcemcd tohnve breachcd this contract tlue to such st.rppagc.-- 
-'-"'-

Arbitratioo: Any cootrovcrsy of clairn arisirtg out of or rclating ro llris conrract . nr rr*xrch ahcrcot. sh*g bc sflrred bybinding Arbitration in accor<iance wiur nri*-"nr,r* i,n.ri.", Arbilrrtion A,istrciailon. unrr.jutrgment. upon rhc nward maybc entered in nny cour! having jurisdictlon. tn ttrc clcn,_.rf n,,y arbitnrtion or li$g;rtron hcrwccn thc panics conccrning lhcrvork hcrcunder shall bc crrtitlcd lo rclsonntrlc ul,nnr"r;, t"*,

qffi
h4IR

J. ur lhr tvtjlt Enuironrncntill & Rxturltit:rr
Notc: conlnrcrtrr r'n,: withrr*w this propornr i''rx ncrcprc(, ,'-irrri$ rtrnxitro 'rfiti$l'aulor) 

'tfl(l 
irt: hcrcby ucccptc(|. c*rrrnur*r is rrurhrlr.izctl l* tl* lhc

rlnys Accclrlnllt-r of ltolxr*rl: .[Jrc 
;rlurvr: Frisqr. qlcciricltirrr$ iin{.t conditions

tA,*
riluk iH il,criilicrl. P;rynnrrt rvill hc ntnds :rt lrxtlil;stl nhovc.

Ctrstorrrcr Signuturc
'1 ?-e-lrt

t)ltc
tal{nrt tt*t c.q*J &,E9ur€tio t_Flc6.}f0,ll- ('l 1 -r{ L.o \Ctmtonrur Nnms fhinrcrl t*rrltlrl{r,\) PhtmE / Enrlil

m:ty tc rcfcncd to ttc cour:urrl' uetrrsc nonnt. srurc oirr*rr,it rr**r,o,urr & Itrrri(,.,ut ulrosing l)ivirinn l)crrntrxrdr of (irnilc.sc fl*rCommrcrAtlnir:i. p,O. Box 34iig. lkilolutu. Ht g(rrlt,t -:U6.J.

agmlutx shuild rqnxcnt at ildioilunl ialnnaible sr 1nyt .r, i,'rrtn. pr*,r, olt uo*rb y $i, iunn ory q,uxtinu*r, {sns, d6r}?fflr. MrR

wED: Iv'fRABATEMENT..oM E MA,L: rNFo@LrrRABnrEMENT.coi\r r': (80$) sr..(r-76s8 F: (808) Errq-{2li
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Lori Okimoto

Frorn:

Sent:
To;
Subject:
Attachrnents:

admin@mdmaui.com
Friday, April 30, 2021 8:56 AM

Lorr Okinroto
RE: HM Akahi Unit Layouts

a0; I -CI4-?B - Rt.?-Esti mate,pdf

Aloha Lori:

Thank you for the floor plan. Please find attached the estimated work scope based on the intormation we obtained and

suggestions from the lEP. The total estimated anrount to conduct remediation and asbettos abatement (vinyl floor) to all

9 units would be $149,750.55.

Please let us know if you would like tr; tlroceed.

Mahalo, Sun Galanto

MD Restoration lvlaui
(a divisit'rr of M[) h'l.tui t.l{]i
55 l""aa Strect
Kalrulu i, I latvaii 9673?
24 hour office; t808I 877-89S9
'loll free fax: ttttlS) 266-2?51

h.ma il : ad nlinQlntl rllau i.cotn

rv$:s".$iLl}llqj."qaLl
(krntr.tctor I.icense #C:1 -.131 3l

Confidentiality notice: 'l"his enmil ntrssage, inr'luding attachment{s), is hrr lhe role ust' o[ lhe rntended recipient{r) atrtl trttr,\' conthin

confidential anJl privileget{ infonrration. r\ny unuuthnriztrl review, usr., dlsrlosurt, or dishibutiorr is prohibited. lf vou are nol thp

irrtended ra'ipient, ptease rontiut the sender by repl3r email anrl destro)'all r:opies oi the original nresssge.

From: Lori Okimoto <LOkimoto@halemahaolu.org>
Sent: Monday, April 26,2021 10:53 AM
To: admin@mdrnaui.com
$ubjectr HM Akahi: Unit Layouts

Hi Kale

l'm so sorry, I scanned the photos and forgot to send them to you last week.

Hgrg you $o.........
Again, my apologies.

Lori Okirnoto (S)

Housing Monoger t Akohi

* }-I AL E M,qH AOLIJ

300 VU. Wokeo Avenue, Kohului, Hl 96732
Phone; (808) 877-A544 | Fox: (808) 87t-7428



MDMaul LLC
\
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.,t
MD Re*toration Maui
55 Laa St., Kahului, ilawaii 96?33
PI{: (8CI8} 877-8989 1 FA)(: (888) 2f6-225 I

www.nrrdnraui.conr
FEIN #46-1228 t93
Contractor License #C-33 l2l

Clienr 200 Hina Avc. #L2 - Rerncdiation

Properry: 20C I-lina Ave. #l-?

Kshului, HI

Operator: SUN

Estimator:

Position:

Company:

Business:

Tyle of Estirnate:

Date Entered:

Kalc Calanto

fiU\'lE / Orvner

MD tvlaui LLC (dba. MD Restcrution lvlaui)

55 taa St"

Kahutui, rll 9673?.

Watcr Darnage

4t28t?02t Date Assigned:

rrrwASx_ocTzo
Restoration/S sr., icelRc nr od eI

202t-04-28-RL2

Business:

E-nrail:

(808) E77-89S9 x I

adrnin@]mdrnaui.conr

Price List;
lxbor Effrciency;

Estimate:

Theto{al costofyourestimareisst6,63S.gs. y ctuur}', h 
1 UattR6O. B(f

A50P/odepositofthetotatcostof&cabatementmaybeduoupon,.""o,uffiI[*ai,io,.oscheduling.
with yur MD Point of Contact for furthcr details. The remaining balonce wilt be collected $e dayof complction and
walk-through.

Consult
final

MD Restoration wilt provide all labor aad materials to abarc specificd ACBM (Asbesros{ontaining Building Matcrials) from
thcsubject proPerty. MD Rcstoration will submit a notification to the Deportmeot of Hcalth. Depcnding on pmjcct size,-srch
ootification may be maadatory and be accompauied by o fee. MD Restoration witl pctform ths asbstoisbaiemeat in accordancc
with applicable Federal, State, and City &, County of ilonolulu laws. ordinances and regulations.

Owner witl prwide water, electricity, and parking. All obstructions in work arcas will bc rcmoved by thc homcowner. Rcpairs
will not be included in this estimatc. ilAinoi aamage, such rs paint pecting and d6nvatl chipping, may occur wherc plastic'
shccting is attachcd to walls and/or floors and rernoved upon-comfbtionlsuch damagcs aii sorisiUeica by MD to tic a normal
part of tlre abatemont proc6s, and acceptrnce of rhis cosi estirnate ackuowledgcs rhat-MD is rclcascd aoir tiaUitity for such
(rcutlences.

I



MD lllaui LLC

lrID Restoration Maui
55 Laa St., Kahului, Flawaii 96732
PFL (808) 87?-Sq89 I FAX: (888) 26s-2251
wnwv.tndrnaui.corn
I-EIN #46-1228l93
Conractor License #C-33 l2 I

202t-04-28-RLl

Ccneral Cornponent

Gencral Cornponcnt

DESCRIPTTON QT}' UNTT PRICE 'TOTAL

l. Floor protectioo - heary- papcr and tape

2. Equiprnent setup, take dorvn, and nronitoring (hourly charge)

3. l{aul debris - per pickup truck [oad - including durnp fees
* Nonds&eslo.t materials.

24.00 sF @;

2.00 l"rR @
r.50 EA (@

0.73 :
7l .2',1 =

242.20 =

t1 .52

t 42.54

363J0

Living Room

Missing t#all - Gocs to Floor

Missing lVall

DESCRTPTION

2t gtt x 6' 8"
2'lltrxSr

Opens into KITCHEN

Opens into HALLWAY

QTY UNTT PRICE

Height: I'

TOTAL

4. Containment Barrier/Airlocl</Decon. Charnbcr

5. Rernove Outlet or slvitch covcr

6. Tear out wet drynvall, cleanup, bag, per LF - to 2' - Cat 3

7. }IEPA Vacuuming - Light - (PER SF')

8. Clean srud wall - Heavy

9. Clean the surface area - I'leavy
10. I'IEPA Vacuurning - Detailed - (PER SF)
I l. Apply anti-microbial agent to the surface area

12, Tear out non-salv vinyl, cut & bag - additional layer
* Top layer.

13. Tear out asbestos vinyl floor covering (no haul off)
14. Remove asbestos floor nrastic (no haul off)
15. Apply asbestos fiber encapsulating cornpound

640.00

5.00

40.00

3?3.67

80.00

209.00

40.00

90.00

129.1 I

1.26 =
0.9E =

8.01 =
0.55 =

2.24 =

0.61 =
I.13*
0.40:
0.6[ :

4.23 =
5. 16 :
1.40 =

806.40

4.90

320.40

178.02

179.20

127,49

4s.20

32.00

?9.76

546,14

656,?l

633.89

sr@
EA@
LF@,

sr@
sr@
SF@
SF@
sF@
sr@

1 29.1 I

1 29.1 I

432.78

SF@
sF@
sF@

Bcdroom

Missing Wall
Misulng Wall
Missing Wall - Coes to Floor

DESCRTPTION

3r I't x 8'

l' I l', x It
7t 6n x 61 8tt

Opcnr into HALLWAY
Opens lnto KITCHEN
Opcns into BATHROOM2

QTY UNII'PRICE

Height:8'

TOTAL

I 6. Containxnent Barrier/A[rlock/Decon. Chgrnber

202t-04-29-RL2

t.26:
4fr0na?l

927.36

Page: 2

736.00 SF @



lvID itlaui LLC

J MD Rcstoration Maui
55 Lan $t., Kahului, Hawaii 96732
PH: (808) 8??-8989 / FAX: (8S8) 266-2?5 l
wnryr'.fildtnaui.com
FEIN #461228193
Contrnctor [,icense #C-33 i] I

CONIJTINUED - Bedroom

DASCRIPTION QTY UNI'I'PRICE TO'TAL

17. Remove Outier or switch covcr
I8. Teor oul wet drywatl, clcanup, bflg, per LF - to 2' - Cat 3

19, HEPA Vacuuming - Light - (PER SF)

2A. Clean stud watl - I-leavy

21. Clean the surface arefl - Healy
?2. HEPA Vacuunring - f)etailed - (PER Sn
73. Apply anti-microbial agent to the surface arec

24. Tear out non-salv vinyl, cut & b.g - additional layer
n Top layer.

75. Tear out asbestos vinyl floor covering (no haul offi
26. Rcmove a^sbestos floor rnastic (no haul off)
27. Apply asbestos fiber encapsulating cornpouncl

3.00 EA G}

46.00 Lr @
3? r.00 sF (G

92.00 sr @}

232.00 Sr @
46.00 sr @
e2.oo sF @

140.42 SF @

140,42 Sr'@
r40.42 SF @
sil.76 SF@

0.98 =

tl.01 .-

0.55 =
?.74 *
0.61 =
l.l3 *
0.40 =
0.61 =

4.23 =
5.16:
1"40 *

2.94

368,46

204.05

206.09

l4l .52

51.98

36.90

8s"66

593.98

724.57

? 16.46

I{allway

Missing Wall

Missing Wall
Illissing Wsll

DESCRIPTION

3r Iil X I'
3'4"X8'
2r lI'' x g'

Opens into BEDROOI}IZ

Opcns lnto KITCIIEN
Opcns lnto LIVING_ROOM

QTY UNIT PRICE

Hclght: I'

TOTAL
28. Conta i nment B ari er/AirloclslDeson. Cha nrber 56.00

t.00

3,50

28.00

?.00

17.00

35.00

7.00

r0.28

sr@
EA@
LF@
sr@
st'@
SF@
SF@
$F (O

sF@

1.26 =

0.98 -
8.01 -
0.55 =
2,24:
0.61 *-

l.l3 *
0"40 *
0.61 =

4.23 *
5.16 =

70.56

0.98

28.M
15.40

15.68

10.37

39.55

2.80

6.2',1

43.48

53.04

29, Rcmove Outlet or switch cover
30. Tear out wet drlrwall, cleauup, b3g, per Lt - to 2, - Cat 3
31. HEPA Vacuuming - Light - (pER Sf)
32. Clean stud wall - Heavy

33. Clean the surlace area - Heavy
34. HEPA Vacurnning - Detailed - (pER Sf)
35. Apply anti-rnicrobial agent to the surface orea
36. Tear out non-salv vinyl, cut & bag - additional layer
* Top layen

37. Tmr out asbestos vinyl floor covering (no haul offl
38. Removc asbestos floor rnastic (no haul off)

t0.28 sF @|

t0.?8 sr Gl* /-^.
I
,

I

a0?t -0+29-RL2 4nan02t Page: 3



IVID Maui LLC

NID Restoration tvlaui
55 Laa St., Kahului, Flawaii 96732
PFI: {808) 8?7-S989 / FAX: (88s} 266-22s 1

\t\rnv, nldmatr i . oorll
I'EII\ #46- 1228 i93
Contractor i-icense #('-31 l2l

COr\Tl i\ L;Et) - Hallway

DESCRIPTIOi\j QTY UNI'I'PRICE TOTAL

39. Apptf, asbestos liber encapsulating conrpounC 38.28 Srt rJ I..10 = 53.59

Kitchen

iVtissing Wall

foIissing Wall - Coes to Floor

lVlissing Wall

DESCRJPTION

I' ll" x I'
2'g" x 6,8"
?r4ilxg'

Opcns into BEDROOIVIZ

Opcns into tl Vl iYG_ROOilI

Opens into HALLWAY

QTY UNrl'PRTCE

I{eight: I'

TO'I'AI,

40. Tear out cabinerry - lower (base) units 6.50 LF @
4l . Remove P-trap assernbly - ABS (plasric) L00 EA @
42. Remove Plurnhing fixnrre supply line 2.00 EA @
43. Countcrtop - solid surface/granite - Detach I ].00 SF @
* Therc is no woftanO) or gaaruntee lhat it rtill not chip, crach or break dariug the proeess.

"14" Backsplash-flatlaid/solidsurface-Derach t2.50 LF@
* There is no ,tononq, ot guororrtee that lt will not cltip, crdck or hrcok during the prccess.

45. Conuinrncnt Barrier/Airlock/Decon. Chamber ,148.00 SF @
46. Removc Outlet or switch cover 2.00 EA @
47. Tear out wet dqnrall, cleanup, bag. per LF - to 2'- Cat 3 28.00 LF @
48. HEPA Vacuuming - Light - (PER SF) 22?.00 SF @
49. Cleao stud wall - Heavy 56.00 SF @
50. Cleanthesurfacearea-tleavy 134.00 SF@
51. HEPA Vacuuming - Deiailed - (pER SF) 28.00 SF @
52. Apply aati-microbial agenr to the surface area 56.00 Sf @
53. Tearoutnon-salvvinyl,cut&bag-additionallayer ?S.60 Sti@
* Top layen

54. 'l'ear out asbestos vinyl floor coveting (no haul off) 78.60 Sf @
55. Rcmove asbestos lloor masric (no haul off) 78.60 SF @
56. Apply asbestos fiber encapsulating compound 306.27 SF @

10.70 =
I 1.70 =
7.80 -

10.06 =

l.5l=

1.26 =

0.98 *'

8.01 -
0.55 =

7,?4 =
0.6t *
r.13 =
0.40 =
0.61 :

4.?3 *
5. l6 =
1.40 *

59.s5

I 1"70

15.60

r30.78

18.88

564.48

t.96

224.28

r24.85

t 25.44

81.?4

3 I.64

2?.44

47.95

332.48

405.58

428.78

,i
!
tI

" -' 2o2l -04-2g-RL2 4n0n02t Page: 4



iltD Maui LLC

I\,fD Restoration Maui
55 Laa St., Kahului, Harvqii 96?3?
tlFI: (808) 877-8989 i FAX: (8SS) 26ii-Z2S I
!i'w\4:. tn d m a u i. co tt:
FEIII #.{6- t ?29 I 93
Conractor License #C-31 I2 I

Bnthrounr

Illissing Wall - Goes to Floor

N1i.tsing lVall - Coes to Floor

DESCRIPTIOTi

7' 6r' Y [r 3rt

21 6r x 6'8t'

Opens into BtrDROOMz

Opens into SHOIVER

QTY UNIT PRTCE

Height: S'

TOTAL

57, Containmenr Elarrier/r\irlock/Decon" Clrarnber
5S. Itemove Outter or srvirch covgr

59" 'I'ear our wer dryrvall, cleanup, bag, per l.F - to 2'- Cat j
60" I'IEPA Vacuuming - Lighr - (Plift SF)
6l . Clean .stud wall - Healy
62. Clean the surface area - l-leavy

63. HI:PA Vacuuming - Detailed - (PER Sf )
64. Apply anti-microbial agent to the surface arcil

65. 'l'ear out nsn-salv vinyl, cut & bsg - aclttitional layer
o Top luyer.

66. l'ear out asbestos vinyl iloor covering (no lmul off)
67 . Remove ashestos floor urastic (no haul ofQ
68. Apply asbestos fiber encapsulating courpound

? I9.67 Sr @
t00 EA@r

1,26 *
0.9E =

8.01 -
0,55 *
2.24 '-

0.61 =

l.13 =
0.40 =

0.61 =

4.23 =.

5.16 =

1.40 =

275.5?

0.98

r 09.50

63.80

6t.2?

28,06

t5.45

t0.80

iI.9r

92.61

t 00.77

189.?4

t3.67

I 16.0t)

?t.33

46.00

I 3.67

27.00

19.53

LF@
sr@
sr@
st'(o
SF (,
SF@

Sf (.,

r9.53 Sr @l

tes3 srGi
r 3s.s3 sF @

Asbestos &Ionitoring snd Dumping Fces

DESCRIPTIO:V QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL

69. Asbcstos test fee - po.st abaternent air clearance- base fee
70. Asbestos test fee- post abaternent air clearance-per sarnple
7l . Asbestos \Vaste Hauling & Disposal
7?. Departrnent of Llealth t0-day Notice
73. I'lazardous waste/Motd Cleaning Technician - p€r hour
* Technician time ta remove debris from unit to worlc vehicle.

t.00 EA @
r.00 EA @I

r.00 sr @
r.0o EA @
0.50 r"tR Gi

487.50 *
97.50 *

350.00 =
100.00 =

92.96 =

487.50

97.50

350.00

100.00

46.48

Engtnecring Controls

DESCRIPTIOT{ QTY UNIT PRTCI 'I'OTAL

to

74. Iregative air far/Air scrubber (24 hr period) - No monit.
75. Add for HEPA filrer (fbr negarive air exhausr fan)
76. Add for HEPA filter (for upright vacuums)
77. Eqttiprnent decontarnination charge - l"lVY, per piece of equip
78. Temporary safery* shorver

2A2t-04-28-RL2

5.C0 DA @
t.00 EA @
3.00 EA €}
3.00 EA GD

1.00 EA @l

93.35 =

?4{t.57 -
45.03 *
83.97 :

I r ?.?9 =-

4fiAla0}t

466.75

2,16.57

r35.09

251.91

I t7 .79

Page: 5



MI) Msui LLC

MD Restoration Maui
55 Laa St, Kahului, Flarvaii gb?3?

PH; (808) 877-8989 / FAX: (SSS) zOG-Z?j t
rvww"mdmaui.com
rEIN #46-122S t93
Contractor Licerqe #C-33 lZ I

COI{TIN UEf, - Enginecrlng Controls

DESCRIPTIOTT{ QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL

79, Decon. Charnber
* Clean and dirty chamber,

49.00 sr @ 1.26 = 60.48

Personal Protective Equiprnent

I}ESCRTPTION QTY UNIT PRICE I'OTAL
80. Add for personal protective equipment - l{eavy duty 24.00 EA @ 51.58 :

9.89 =
38.44 =

11237,92
* Two techs, I days at 4 changes per drjt.
8l . Respirator - Full face - rnulti-purpose resp. (pcr day)
82, Rxpirator cartridge - I-IEPA only (per pair)

3.00 DA @

3.00 IrA @

29.67

I I 5.3?

Grand Total Areas:
1,214.00 SF Walls

403.13 SF Floor
0.00 SF Long Walt

403.13 SF Ceiling
U.79 SY Flooring

0.00 SF Short Watl

446.54 Total Area

93.83 Exterior Perirneter of
Watls

0.00 liumber of Squares

0.00 'l'otal Hip Length

1,617. t 3 SF Walls and Ceiling
149.17 LF Floor Perimeter

164.67 LF Cei[. Perimctcr

l,?14.00 Interior Wall Area

0,00 'lotal Perimeter Lenglh

403.13 Floor Area

844.50 Exterior Wall Area

0.00 Surface Area
0,00 Total Ridge Length

2A2l-0+29-RL2 4t30l2o2t Page: 6



it{D Maui LLC

MD Restoration Maui
55 Laa St., Kshuiui, Ilarvaii gS?32

PFI: (801t) 877-8989 / FAX: {888) 266-2?5 I

w1v1\'. Indnrau i. co tt:
FHIN #4,tr I 228 t93
Contractor Liceruc #C-J3 i ? I

Summnr),
Linc ltern Total

Material E.xcise Tax

Subtotai

Ceneral Excise '[ax

Rcplacement Cost Value

Net Clairn

Kale Galanto

RtvlE / Owner

I 5,973.02

i 00.46

I 5,973.48

665.47

$16,638.95

s16,638.95

- 

r

202t-04-29-RL2 4RAn02t Page: 7



LID Maui LLC

I

I

MD Restoration Maui
55 Laa St., Kahului, I-lawaii 96?32
PI'l: (808) 877-89S9 / FAX: (Stts) ?66-2?5 I
1&r1{,1il. nld nrau i . con I
rErN #46-t 228 t93
Contractor Liceruse #C-33 I 2l

Recap of 'l'axes

llateri*l Excisc Tax (4.I66Yo) Gencral Excisc Tax (4.165%)

Line ltem$ t00.46 66s.47

Total too.46 66s.4?

2021-0+29-RI,2
4t30fZ02t Page: I



MD MruiLLC
\
l

l

MD Rectorotion Maui
55 laa $t., Kahului, Hatryaii 96732
PH: (808) 877-89891Fff(: (BB$) 466*2?5 t
www,fildmaui"com
FEIN #4(r-12?8193
Contractor Licenne #C-IJ IZ I

Recap hy Roonr

Estfunatc: 202 t -04-Z8-RL!

Area: Cencrel Component
Uving Room
Bedroom
Hallway
Kitrhen
Bathroom
Asbcstos Monitorlng and Durnping Fees
En$neering Controls
Personsl Protactlvc Equipmcnt

5X3.36

3$18.61
4ro5g.g6

339.76
21639.09

950.36
I no8l.4g
lre78.5g
tJ82.9l

3.3070
21.*0Yo
15.5896

2.14o/a

l6,62Yo
5,ggv"
6,81o/o

8.06Yo
8,71o/o

Area Subtotah Gcnerat Component 15,873.02 l00.o0o/o

Subtotal of Arees

\
f
t

a

t-.- 
*''

1s,E73,02 lo0.o0%

15,873.02 tr00,00Yo

ra -t , dr\

\
I
I

"--. 
tr*d'

Total

202t-0+29-Rt2 4l3an02t Pagc I



MD Maui LLC

MD Restoration lv{aui
55 tr,aa St., Kahului, Flawaii 96?32
PFI: (80t) 877-8989 / FAX: (s88) 266-22s t
lr'\Ylv.m&naui.com
FEtl,i #46-l22glg3
Contractor License #C-33 I 2 I

Recnp by Category

Items Totel o/o

CON'[: CLEAN - GENERAL I"I'EMS
CLEANTNG

GET\iERAL DEMOLITIOTI
PERMI'I'S AND FEES

HAZARDOUS IVTATERIAL REilI EDIATIO*\I
PAINTING
WATER EXTRACTION & REMEDIATTON

Subtotal
$latcrial Excisc Tax
Gcnerat Erslse Tax

Total

I00.00

73g.l g

5.302.00

585.00

8,370J7

17.52

758.95

0.60Yo

4.44Yo

31.96%

3,SlYo

50.31%

0.t lolo

4,56yo

15,873.02

100.45
665.47

esJ0%
a.60.,
4.0Ao/o

\"
t^''9; *'

16,63E.95 100.00%

2A2r-04-28-Ru 4n0na}t Page: l0
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FIRST HAWAIIAN BANK
Akahi Revenue
Kahului, Hawaii
96732

Pav Seventy Six Thousand Four Hundred Forty Seven Dollars and 47 Cents

[1[" MJR Environmental & Restoration
orderof P.O. BOX 2653

Wailuku, Hl 96793

Hale Mahaolu Akahi
300 W. Wakea Ave
Kahului, Hawaii 96732-1855
808-877-0il4

Hale Mahaolu Akahi
MJ RABAAK--MJ R Environmental & Restoration
Print As: MJR Environmental & Restoration

59-1 01t1213

Non-negotiable

7137
Date: 0912312021

7137
FIRST HAWAIIAN BANK

Operating Akahi 3242

P.O. Box 2653
Wailuku, Hl 96793

2CI21-113

09r1sE08t wl-lEo Sffi''€E&;{6

P.O. Box 2653
Wailuku, Hl 96793

F!RST

Page 1 of 1

7137
HAWAIIAN BANKHale Mahaolu Akahi

MJRABAAK--MJR Environmental & Restoration
Print As: MJR Environmental & Restoration

Operating Akahi 3242

0u0312021

0911512021

2021-113

2021-120

Page 1 of 1



Hale Mahaolu Akahi
300 W. Wakea Ave
Kahului, Hawaia 96732-1 855
B0B-877-0544

FIRST HAWAIIAN BANK
Akahi Revenue
Kahului, Hawaii
96732

P.O. Box 2653
Wailuku, Hl 96793

P.O. Box 2653
Wailuku, Hl 96793

d\dEBfrSmhgtrIrcErcfi(Mffi

Non-negotiable

71 B0
FIRST HAWAIIAN BANK

Operating Akahi 3242
Date: 1111212021
Amount Paid/Applied

71 80
Date: 1111212021

$52,446.54

$34,953.47
$87,400.01

Page 1 of 1

7 180
FIRST HAWAIIAN BANK

Operating Akahi 3242
Date: 1111212021
Amount Paid/Appliad

$52,446.54

$34,953.47
$87,400.01

59-1 0111213

Pav Eighty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Dollars and 01 Cents

Pay
to the
Order of

tMJR Environmental & Restoration
P.O. Box 2653
Wailuku, Hl 96793

Hale ltllahaolu Akahi
tvIJRABAAK--MJR Environmental & Restoration
Print As: MJR Environmental & Restoration

Date lnvoice # Reference Number
10t1212021 2021-125

10t26t2021 2021-127
Net Amount:

Hale Mahaolu Akahi
MJRABAAK--MJR Environmental & Restoration
Print As: MJR Environmental & Restoration

Date : ,'1,,, , lnvoice# .ReferencENumber
10t12t2021 2021-125

1012612021 2021-127

Page 1 of 1



ro
29t 961O froad
lhhulu( Maui, llaroii gE?Bg

Filone {SOS; g?.r€Or {
FAX fsos,8il,as8$
A8C6tS

EU[,.,E,EfrI
QUOTE

June 23, ?A2',

Hale Mahaolu Al,.ahi

Attn: Ms, Lorl 0kimoto

Re: Hale Mahaolu Akaht flooding repairs

Dear Ms. Okimoto.

Arisurni Brothers, [rc. ]s pleased to quote you a price of $498,$0?.m to do the following:

$lork at I typirnt units.
1 Sawcut lloor, remove and dispose of corcrete. remwe and dispose of exlsting ssw€r

lines. rcplace ee$rer lines with new, btr*fill, soil treatmem ($roo0 afiowancel-patc],
concrEte,( ?o*y Conds to be installed at approx.. 16' cn center inlo existingsiab)2. Fumrsh and iruslafi new 36' neur shounr stall srd shorrrur valve.3. lnstall o$rner furnistred lav, tnrater doset and kltchen sink.4. lnstdl oilner fumbhed kitc*ren cabinets, oounter lops.5. Patch 8ppmx. 1600 sqfl of dryr,rmll ard fiapa loints. Taping of patch an a onv, no worlr
on rest of wall. Per drawing podded by HMA

6- lnstall I new doors to Oatfrroom, indudes door. hlnges. locl$et.7. lnstdl new gypb€rd al rrew dmr.
8. Frame door opvring for new door to bathroont.9. Remove existing batfiroom door.

Bid notes:
A. Work to be done durlng rprmal worklng hours.
B. ExtsSng water lines to iernain. -

C. Scannlng ls not includeC
D. PetnUrq by orner.
E. Cablnets to be furnished on site
F. 1330,000.00 elactdcal allowence.
G. Existing mlrru lo rernain.
H. Floortrg funish and instail by orner.
l. Remoual o{ cabtrrets, by o!ilner. Removal of toilets and ahorer stall by contractorJ. Rcmoval sf drlrurall by ornr, as H dranrdngs"
K. lndudes 9 neY doors (dlo'rrance for door, Jarnb, and hardrare SI00 per door)L. soll treating d trench patch $tffi10 aflonnrre induded.
tti. Bullding Forrrit b mt lncfuded.

Thornss
Presidsrt


